Requirement for Water Use Fee for the Amer Lake Project 

Dear Ms. Stritychuk: 

The Nunavut Water Board hereby advises that the water use fees for 2009, 2010 and 2011 
have not been received in this office.  Based on the attached letter and calculator the 
outstanding amount is eight hundred seventy six dollars ($876.00).  Acceptable methods of 
payment are by cheque, money order, or credit card.  If paying by cheque or money order, 
please make payable to Receiver General for Canada. 

Please call the undersigned at (867) 360-6338 or e-mail licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org  if